Financial assets 2,645 21,295 538 11,924

Financial liabilities (54,963) (43,037) – (114)

(52,318) (21,742) 538 11,810

Floating rate instruments

Financial liabilities (161,361) (164,609) (25,233) (17,000)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

(a) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value
through profit or loss, and the Group does not designate derivatives as hedging instruments
under a fair value hedge accounting model. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end
of the reporting period would not affect profit or loss.

NOTES TO
THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)
31 December 2016

145

Annual Report 2016

26. Financial instruments (continued)

26.6 Market risk (continued)

26.6.1 Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis (continued)

(b) Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 50 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period
would have increased (decreased) post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This
analysis assumes that all other variables remained constant.

2016 2015
50bp

increase
RM’000

50bp
decrease
RM’000

50bp
increase
RM’000

50bp
decrease
RM’000

Group

Floating rate instruments (613) 613 (617) 617

Company

Floating rate instruments (96) 96 (64) 64

26.7 Fair value information

The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, short term receivables and payables, and
short term borrowings are approximately fair values due to the relatively short term nature of
these financial instruments.

146

2
6

.
F

in
an

ci
al

 in
st

ru
m

en
ts

 (c
on

ti
n

u
ed

)

2
6

.7

F
ai

r
va

lu
e

in
fo

rm
at

io
n

 (c
on

ti
n

u
ed

)

Th
e

ta
b

le
 b

el
ow

 a
n

al
ys

es
 fi

n
an

ci
al

 in
st

ru
m

en
ts

 c
ar

ri
ed

 a
t f

ai
r

va
lu

e
an

d
 th

os
e

n
ot

 c
ar

ri
ed

 a
t f

ai
r

va
lu

e
fo

r
w

h
ic

h